

APHC010266442024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-3
[3443]

WRIT PETITION NO: 13386 of 2024

K.V.V. Satyanarayana
Murty

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

TAGORE YADAV YARAGORLA, Advocate for petitioner.

GP FOR SERVICES I, Advocate for the respondents.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 28th June 2024

P C :

Response be filed.

List on 12.07.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

AMD