

APHC010266442024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
42
[3443]

WRIT PETITION NO: 13386 of 2024

K.V.V. Satyanarayana
Murty

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Sri Tagore Yadav Yaragorla, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special Government Pleader, Advocate(s) for
Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 19th July 2024

P C :

Adjourned at the request of the learned Special Government Pleader for
the respondents.

List on 30.08.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

AMD