

**WRIT PETITION NO: 13386 of 2024**

K.V.V. Satyanarayana Murty

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Sanskriti Sinha representing
Sri Tagore Yadav Yaragorla

Advocate for Respondents : None

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 30th April 2026**P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for some time to address arguments.

List on 18.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

AMD