

**WRIT PETITION NO: 13386 of 2024**

K.V.V. Satyanarayana Murty

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr Goli GVS Sai representing
Mr Tagore Yadav Yaragorla

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Mrs. S. Pranathi (Spl.GP),
Additional Advocate General

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 18th June, 2026**P C :**

At request of learned counsel for respondents, adjourned to 12.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl